

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 1	Tex-Mix Paving 4826 Santa Elena Street Corpus Christi, TX 78405	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL							
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 372,000.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	645	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 6,224.25
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	645	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,322.00
A7	SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00
A8	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)					\$ 487,987.00	\$ 728,448.25	

Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS							
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	7,700	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,424,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,362,900.00
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	70,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 514,500.00
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	24,500	\$ 18.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 649,250.00
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	24,500	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,004,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,151,500.00
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	70,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 343,000.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	140	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,020.00
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 76,100.00
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 47,220.00
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,254	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,946.90	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,009.60
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 4.71	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,400.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	130	\$ 14.12	\$ 1,835.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	629	\$ 23.53	\$ 14,800.37	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,096.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	609	\$ 28.24	\$ 17,198.16	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,661.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 41.18	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 1	Tex-Mix Paving 4826 Santa Elena Street Corpus Christi, TX 78405	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	50	\$ 5.88	\$ 294.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	50	\$ 5.88	\$ 294.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 23.53	\$ 141.18	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
B20	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	40	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 46,800.00
B21	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	40	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
B22	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	35	\$ 310.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 73,850.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 4,397,723.21	\$ 4,850,270.60	

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS							
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 30.00	\$ 279,450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 400,545.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,205.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 57,287.25
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 11.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 170,100.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 33,210.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 462,105.00	\$ 661,142.25	

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 59,535.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 40.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 223,965.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,660.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 12,400.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 63,800.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)					\$ 306,750.00	\$ 464,760.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 1				Tex-Mix Paving 4826 Santa Elena Street Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS							
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	29	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 39,440.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)				\$ 58,500.00		\$ 54,440.00	
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS							
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	25	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)				\$ 95,000.00		\$ 115,000.00	
Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS							
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)				\$ 30,000.00		\$ 28,000.00	
Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS							
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 18,350.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)				\$ 26,000.00		\$ 28,350.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 5,864,065.21		\$ 6,930,411.10	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 2					Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Part A - GENERAL										
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 147,868.00	\$ 147,868.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 331,500.00	
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 33,333.00	\$ 33,333.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00	
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	12	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	645	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 6,224.25	
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	645	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,322.00	
A7	SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	
A8	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)					\$ 373,086.00		\$ 334,677.00		\$ 659,148.25	
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS										
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	7,700	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,131,900.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,493,800.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,216,600.00	
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	70,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 483,000.00	
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	24,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 612,500.00	
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	24,500	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,053,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,029,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,016,750.00	
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	70,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 315,000.00	
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	140	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	10	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 68,300.00	
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	6	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 42,420.00	
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00	
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00	
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,254	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,009.60	
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,400.00	
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	130	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	629	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,096.00	
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	609	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,661.00	
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 2				Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B20	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 46,800.00
B21	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	40	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
B22	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	35	\$ 990.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 73,850.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 3,581,867.00		\$ 4,411,587.00		\$ 4,459,250.60
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS									
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 29.00	\$ 270,135.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 298,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 353,970.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 11.00	\$ 102,465.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 52,164.00
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 145,800.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,375.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 550,800.00		\$ 446,310.00		\$ 582,309.00
Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,865.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 79.00	\$ 223,965.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 204,120.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,520.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 11,300.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	20	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 57,400.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)					\$ 405,175.00		\$ 316,230.00		\$ 424,405.00
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS									
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	29	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 35,380.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 51,250.00		\$ 41,100.00		\$ 50,380.00
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS									
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 90,500.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379				Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd.		JE Construction Services, LLC		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.	
PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024				1414 Valero Way		7505 Up River Road		1402 Holly Road	
BASE BID 2				Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 67,500.00		\$ 107,500.00		\$ 105,500.00
Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS									
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	10	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)					\$ 34,000.00		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 26,600.00
Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS									
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)					\$ 19,500.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 26,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 5,083,178.00		\$ 5,706,404.00		\$ 6,334,092.85

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 3	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL					
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 331,500.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	12	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	645	\$ 9.65	\$ 6,224.25
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	645	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,322.00
A7	SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00
A8	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)					\$ 659,148.25

Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS					
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	7,700	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,216,600.00
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	70,000	\$ 6.90	\$ 483,000.00
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	24,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 612,500.00
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	24,500	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,016,750.00
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	70,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 315,000.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	140	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	10	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 68,300.00
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	6	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 42,420.00
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,254	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,009.60
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,400.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	130	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	629	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,096.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	609	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,661.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 3	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
B20	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	40	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 46,800.00
B21	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
B22	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	35	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 73,850.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 4,459,250.60

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS					
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 38.00	\$ 353,970.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 5.60	\$ 52,164.00
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 18.00	\$ 145,800.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,375.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 582,309.00

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,865.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 72.00	\$ 204,120.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,520.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,000	\$ 5.65	\$ 11,300.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	20	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 57,400.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)					\$ 424,405.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 3	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
------	-------------	------	-----	------------	--------

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	29	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 35,380.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 50,380.00

Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS					
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	25	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 90,500.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 105,500.00

Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS					
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	10	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)					\$ 26,600.00

Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS					
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)					\$ 26,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID				\$	6,334,092.85
-----------------------	--	--	--	-----------	---------------------

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 4	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL					
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 331,500.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	12	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	645	\$ 9.65	\$ 6,224.25
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	645	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,322.00
A7	SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00
A8	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)					\$ 659,148.25

Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS					
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	7,700	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,216,600.00
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	70,000	\$ 6.90	\$ 483,000.00
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	24,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 612,500.00
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	24,500	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,016,750.00
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	70,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 315,000.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	140	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	10	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 68,300.00
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	6	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 42,420.00
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,254	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,009.60
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,400.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	130	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	629	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,096.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	609	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,661.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 4	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
B20	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	40	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 46,800.00
B21	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
B22	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	35	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 73,850.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 4,459,250.60

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS					
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 38.00	\$ 353,970.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 5.60	\$ 52,164.00
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 18.00	\$ 145,800.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,375.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 582,309.00

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,865.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 72.00	\$ 204,120.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,520.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,000	\$ 5.65	\$ 11,300.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	20	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 57,400.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)					\$ 424,405.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 4	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
------	-------------	------	-----	------------	--------

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	29	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 35,380.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 50,380.00

Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS					
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	25	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 90,500.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 105,500.00

Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS					
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	10	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)					\$ 26,600.00

Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS					
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)					\$ 26,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID				\$	6,334,092.85
-----------------------	--	--	--	-----------	---------------------

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 5	Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL							
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 147,868.00	\$ 147,868.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 372,000.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 33,333.00	\$ 33,333.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	12	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	645	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 6,224.25
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	645	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,322.00
A7	SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00
A8	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)					\$ 373,086.00	\$ 728,448.25	

Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS							
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	7,700	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,131,900.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,362,900.00
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	70,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 514,500.00
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	24,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 649,250.00
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	24,500	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,053,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,151,500.00
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	70,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 343,000.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	140	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,020.00
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	10	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 76,100.00
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	6	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 47,220.00
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,254	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,009.60
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,400.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	130	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	629	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,096.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	609	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,661.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 5	Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417
--	--	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
B20	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 46,800.00
B21	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	40	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
B22	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	35	\$ 990.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 73,850.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 3,581,867.00	\$ 4,850,270.60	

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS							
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 29.00	\$ 270,135.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 400,545.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 11.00	\$ 102,465.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 57,287.25
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 170,100.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 33,210.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 550,800.00	\$ 661,142.25	

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 59,535.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 79.00	\$ 223,965.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 223,965.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,660.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 12,400.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	20	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 63,800.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)					\$ 405,175.00	\$ 464,760.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5379 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (RSRP) FY 2024 BASE BID 5				Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS							
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	29	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 39,440.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 51,250.00		\$ 54,440.00
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS							
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 67,500.00		\$ 115,000.00
Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS							
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	10	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)					\$ 34,000.00		\$ 28,000.00
Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS							
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 18,350.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)					\$ 19,500.00		\$ 28,350.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 5,083,178.00		\$ 6,930,411.10